TOOLS REQUIRED
|

Allen Wrench

(Included)
-—':

Screwdriver
(Mot Included)

~ \
2 - Persons
Recommended

EASY

DIFFICULT
The Assembly Rating is a
S-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

Thank you for your purchase!
Wa hope you anjoy this new addition to your homa for many years o come

Owr commitment to providing quality products does not simply end when you purchase
our product, We fully stand bahind our producls from start 1o linigh, Our customer
sarvice department is available Monday = Friday 8:30 AM = 530 PM Pacific and can
help with assembly queslions as well as, if necessary, replacing damaged or missing
parts. To help expedite our service, please have these assembly instructions readily
availlable, along wilh your ardar racaipt.

CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

Check out our Quick Tips!

[_I Are you missing anything?

Uoubde -chack all parts, hardwane and We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
aocessormes lisked on Page & ang handouls. Even axperts nead a ralreshar now and
aocounied lor then!

Prep Time!

Please review e assembly instrucltions and all
diagerams pror 1o assomBhng. 5ol up your work
space by layirg the paris and hardeane oul S2p3-
ratedy, than beagin!

[ ] should we send any replacements?

Are thara any ragularibas or 1lass n the
parksT We can aand replacamants!

PRE ASSEMBLY
INTRODUCTION

We undersiand bulding ready-io-assermble fumilure can be a challenging
sapeerience oy some, To halp avoid conbusion, we hdave provided some el

fips that may speed up the process

ASSEMBLY
AND
CARE ADVICE

Teamwork

ALWAYS have @l [east two paople
1o hel p with iransporting and
assembling the produc! o avoid
patential injury and'or damage

Sultable Location

Assambling naar the area of tha
niendad locatlion is highby
recommendiesd

Position each part cormectly

aufficient Space

Make sure you have encugh
space to move arcund dunng the

Avold Scratches

Use cardboard, blankets or a
carpated arga while assembling
fumiture 1o prevent scratchas

Save tha instructions and stons
any supplied 1ools for later
mainiananca

Flat Surface

kdake sure the fumilure rests on
a fat and lewal surface with each
leg evenly louching the llaor

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES BELOW MAY
RESULT IN INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

and ingart screws or bolte into
their respective holes i
o do so

Lise the appropriate hand tools
X or power (ools for assambly
assembly Select steps, such as tightening
screws and'or balls, may requina
hand fools to avoid causing

LY { ‘ damage during assembly c

}_ Turn clockwise to lighken and

only tighten whan step I8
complated ar when instructed

After two waeks, chack and
fighten any loose hardware and
repeal agaln every six monihs
thareafter

BED

’ + Pleasa keep Instructions for

"\, futwre reference.

« Chieck the quantity and
irregularity of parts and
harcheara babore you start,

PARTS

@1 pc @Epc:s @ 1pc @ 1pc

N B

Headboard leg(L&R) HB Cross bar Footboard

@ 4 pcs @ 8pcs

Headboard

@E pcs

Slat support leg
Siderail Slat 190%30x30mm
HARDWARE

12pcs
& &

Flat Washer &5/168"

Bolt @5/16" x 1-3/4"

@mc

Lock Washer &5/16"

@) 8pos =
- @5/16"3-1/4"

@3 8pes @1 8pcs @)1pcs

L /

.

Half Moon Washer Hex Nut (25/16") Wrench 14mm
(@5/16")
#1
#2L -
: N IR

Disignation

Headboard

Headboard leg(L&R) {2pcs)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Align the LR Headboard post (#2) to the Headboard (#1) and
secure fogether by using Bolt (#A) with Lock washer (#8) and Flat
washer [#C)

Part Hardware 1
#1 @ Part (#1) x1pc
Part x2pcs

= |l

Hardware x8pcs

Hardware x8pcs

HB Cross bar

Footboard

Slat (4pcs)

Slat support leg
190x30x30mm
(8pcs)

Siderail (2pcs)

Hardware $B) xBpcs
#3

#A ®¥12pcs

tid

| E’ #G xi2pos
#D x1pc

HE

HE =Spcs

#F sfpes 2

s #0G xlipcs
mm I] & WH xBacs Part @ x1pe

i e Hardware x4 pcs
Hardware x4 pcs
Hardware x4 pcs

V4
- I

LUEEL

1

#2

Altach the Headboard cross bar (#3) in bebween the Headboard post (22)
by using Boll (#A) with Lock washer (#8) and Flat washer (#C).

Allen key M4
Screw 32mm
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Align the L/R Headboard post (#2) to the Headboard (#1) and
secure together by using Bolt (#A) with Lock washer (#B) and Flat

1 washer (#C).

Part X1pc

Part X2pcs

Hardware @A) x8pcs
Hardware §B) x8pcs
Hardware x8pcs

Attach the Headboard cross bar (#3) in between the Headboard post (#2)

by using Bolt (#A) with Lock washer (#B) and Flat washer (#C).

Part @ X1pc

Hardware x4 pcs
Hardware {#B) x4 pcs
Hardware x4 pcs

(= )
#2 \] = \‘ 1 n2L
"a‘ 3 ;,-r"'
N S "
™, S #c #B ~
% |'r |
L | #D
N e ‘H;N

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Use the Threaded baolt (#F) to align the Side rail (#5) to the

Hardware @ x8pcs
Hardware @B x8pcs

b
""'l-...,_" =
e

Part x1pc
Part X2pcs

Twist on the Slat support leg (#7) onto the Slat (#6).

Headboard legs (#2) and Footboard (#4), Secure at each end by
3 using the Half moon washer (#G) followed by the Hex nut (#H).
Part @ Xx1pcs
Part @ X2pcs
Hardware@ X8 pcs

# e n S
——
......
........

- il #5 i"i

e #

L F

- Hr,.-"'
_,..r""-.

5

Hardware @ x8pcs

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

|Spread evenly the Slat (#6) over the Side
|R:ai| (#5) and secure by using Screw (#E).

ASSEMBLY
COMPLETED

Pl s = na e Eha

f@rilung resls on an owen
s Mok gairngce, W ghe
prpduc] wolrto s OF lossis
|, chemitiie- clmach, al
bolts andion SCTFSE 880

propardy Sghtened snd
L md

e

(¥) Keep this handyl

Plogma ralain Pus insimiciom

mnienl and amy pades ne lniod
Infcrrnalikan lor luluma rmmranca

(¥} Lift, don't drag!

To mwold demeacs o prodsc]
[HbanE Svelys LIE T Ihe o]
when Drmfm o iy o acpslng
Ui i lowmeim il

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.




